



# Bid Tabulation

City of Loveland  
 Miami Drive Extension and Culvert  
 April 1, 2021

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.  
 Fayetteville, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC  
 Leesburg, OH

Ford Development Corp.  
 Cincinnati, OH

Stauffer Site Services LLC  
 Morrow, OH

Rack and Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.  
 Hamilton, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	112	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$2,800.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1026	\$20.00	\$20,520.00	\$12.00	\$12,312.00	\$30.00	\$30,780.00	\$10.00	\$10,260.00	\$20.00	\$20,520.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	469	\$2.00	\$938.00	\$3.00	\$1,407.00	\$5.00	\$2,345.00	\$1.00	\$469.00	\$5.00	\$2,345.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	129	\$75.00	\$9,675.00	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$60.00	\$7,740.00	\$40.00	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$6,450.00
8	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	27	\$4.00	\$108.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$270.00
9	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	C.Y.	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$217.20	\$5,430.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$239.00	\$5,975.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$258.00	\$6,450.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$6,750.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
11	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4303	\$1.50	\$6,454.50	\$2.50	\$10,757.50	\$2.00	\$8,606.00	\$1.00	\$4,303.00	\$1.25	\$5,378.75
13	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	CY	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00
14	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	CY	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$43,500.00
15	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACE (EPOXY-URETHANE)	SY	62	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$60.00	\$3,720.00
16	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	SY	280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$22.00	\$6,160.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
17	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	SF	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
18	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
19	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE A	C.Y.	94	\$125.00	\$11,750.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$125.00	\$11,750.00
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1170	\$8.00	\$9,360.00	\$14.00	\$16,380.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$8.00	\$9,360.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00
21	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	79	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
22	609	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	FT.	195	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$48.00	\$9,360.00	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$38.00	\$7,410.00
23	609	COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
27	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	76	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$4,560.00
28	611	9' x 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, ASTM C-1577	FT.	88	\$1,100.00	\$96,800.00	\$906.00	\$79,728.00	\$1,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$138,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$88,000.00
29	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
31	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
34	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
35	638	6" DIP, CL-53 WATER MAIN	FT.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
36	638	8" DIP, CL-53 WATER MAIN	FT.	40	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
37	638	8" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	638	6" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	815	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$1.00	\$815.00	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$1.00	\$815.00	\$5.00	\$4,075.00
40	670	SLOPE EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE B	S.Y.	359	\$8.00	\$2,872.00	\$2.00	\$718.00	\$5.00	\$1,795.00	\$1.00	\$359.00	\$10.00	\$3,590.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$345,560.50</b>		<b>\$304,373.50</b>	<b>*2</b>	<b>\$334,251.00</b>		<b>\$338,394.00</b>		<b>\$343,043.75</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>														
41	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1990	\$8.00	\$15,920.00	\$4.00	\$7,960.00	\$2.00	\$3,980.00	\$4.00	\$7,960.00	\$5.00	\$9,950.00
42	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	179	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00
43	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	111	\$225.00	\$24,975.00	\$258.00	\$28,638.00	\$150.00	\$16,650.00	\$222.00	\$24,642.00	\$225.00	\$24,975.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$41,790.00</b>		<b>\$38,388.00</b>		<b>\$21,525.00</b>		<b>\$34,392.00</b>		<b>\$36,715.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$1,000.00

\*2 Total given was \$295,373.50